DuPage County Division of Transportation	DuPage Count	y Division o	f Transportation
---	--------------	--------------	------------------

DuPage County Division of Transportation Project: Downers Grove Township Sec. No: 22-03000-01-GM Date of Letting: August 30, 2022 2:00 P.M.			Engineer's Estimate		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. P. O. Box 831 Hunmtley, IL 60142		Arrow Road Const. Co. 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS , TYPE "B"	TON	628	\$26.00	16,328.00	\$40.00	25,120.00	\$10.00	6,280.00
2	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS, TACK COAT	LBS	18863	\$0.01	188.63	\$0.01	188.63	\$0.01	188.63
3	HMA POLY BINDER BINDER (MM N50)	TON	1451	\$98.00	142,198.00	\$120.00	174,120.00	\$116.00	168,316.00
4	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D" N50	TON	2612	\$85.00	222,020.00	\$100.00	261,200.00	\$95.00	248,140.00
5	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8	\$550.00	4,400.00	\$725.00	5,800.00	\$1,000.00	8,000.00
6	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" - VARIABLE	SQ YD	13637	\$2.60	35,456.20	\$2.30	31,365.10	\$3.40	46,365.80
7	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL (BUTT-JOINTS)	SQ YD	226	\$9.00	2,034.00	\$10.00	2,260.00	\$11.50	2,599.00
8	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL AT DRIVES	SQ YD	963	\$9.00	8,667.00	\$6.00	5,778.00	\$11.50	11,074.50
9	PAVEMENT PATCHING - 3" DEPTH	SQ YD	8015	\$28.00	224,420.00	\$31.50	252,472.50	\$29.00	232,435.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	118	\$16.50	1,947.00	\$10.00	1,180.00	\$51.00	6,018.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$42,000.00	42,000.00	\$19,000.00	19,000.00	\$57,000.00	57,000.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$699,	658.83	\$778,484.23		\$786,416.93	

DuPage County Division of Transportation

OuPage County Division of Transportation Project: Downers Grove Township Sec. No: 22-03000-01-GM Date of Letting: August 30, 2022 2:00 P.M.			Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. 315 S. Stewart Ave Addison, IL 60101		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		
tem No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS , TYPE "B"	TON	628	\$50.00	31,400.00	\$40.00	25,120.00
2	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS, TACK COAT	LBS	18863	\$0.40	7,545.20	\$0.01	188.63
3	HMA POLY BINDER BINDER (MM N50)	TON	1451	\$127.00	184,277.00	\$151.00	219,101.00
4	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D" N50	TON	2612	\$100.00	261,200.00	\$112.00	292,544.00
5	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8	\$700.00	5,600.00	\$1,200.00	9,600.00
6	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" - VARIABLE	SQ YD	13637	\$3.00	40,911.00	\$3.75	51,138.75
7	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL (BUTT-JOINTS)	SQ YD	226	\$10.00	2,260.00	\$12.00	2,712.00
8	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL AT DRIVES	SQ YD	963	\$10.00	9,630.00	\$10.00	9,630.00
9	PAVEMENT PATCHING - 3" DEPTH	SQ YD	8015	\$40.00	320,600.00	\$34.00	272,510.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	118	\$105.00	12,390.00	\$48.00	5,664.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$45,000.00	45,000.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$905,813.20		\$933,208.38	